
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042540-2025 

Tender

NEAZ Café kitchen fit out

THE HORNIMAN PUBLIC MUSEUM AND PUBLIC PARK TRUST

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042540
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0564f6 
Published 23 July 2025, 5:46pm

Scope 

Description

The Horniman seeks a supplier to carry out the manufacture, procurement and installation
of new build café kitchen including cold store and fire suppression system.

Scope and Objectives of the project can be found in the specification, CDM information,
Drawings and the Schedule of Works Pricing Document

The NEAZ Café forms part of two new destinations in the Horniman Gardens to
encourage visitors to explore outdoors. On the site of the Old Boating Pond we will create
an exciting natured-themed play area for families to have fun together, along with a new
Café. Also in this area of the Gardens we will introduce a new gate onto the historic
Nature Trail where there will be improved information and accessibility.

At the top of the site, a new Gardens nursery will feature a workshop space for visitors to
engage with sustainable gardening. Nearby, a new community garden will be run with
local groups.

Project on site start date is currently March 2026 with expected completion by April 2026.
This is subject to change in line with programme.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042540-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042540-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 30 April 2026

7 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212500 - Kitchen or restaurant conversion

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To submit a tender for the Horniman Museum and Gardens (https://www.horniman.ac.uk/)
please follow the instructions set out in the ITT

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Cost Please see Schedule

of Work - Pricing
Document

Price 60%

https://www.horniman.ac.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Experience Resource

Programme Health,
Safety and Security
Please see the Quality
Questions & Scoring
Methodology

Quality 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

02 Tender upload.zip

Within the Tender Pack is the

ITT Documents

Information and Client Requirements

CDM and Health and Safety Documents

Pricing and Evaluation Documents

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3418


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

THE HORNIMAN PUBLIC MUSEUM AND PUBLIC PARK TRUST

Companies House: 02456393

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRB-3443-MXPW

100 London Road

London

SE23 3PQ

United Kingdom

Email: aharrington@horniman.ac.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:aharrington@horniman.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	02 Tender upload.zip

	Contracting authority
	THE HORNIMAN PUBLIC MUSEUM AND PUBLIC PARK TRUST


		2025-08-02T13:36:48+0100
	TCPDF




